
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.66

AEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman10 47.66

8010 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 38.81



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.3

AEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles10 28.3

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes7 35.55

12011 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano5 40.07



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees10 29.74

16027 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles9 30.59

16025 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski9 31.44

16009 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle9 32.06

16021 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay7 38.42

16010 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka6 39.28

16016 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin3 50.23

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 26.23

16042 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 28.18

16026 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 33.31

16052 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 50.96



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.68

AEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion10 29.68

20011 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop9 31.27

20004 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop7 38.87

20041 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ NT

20001 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 37.62

20023 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 45.83



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.08

AEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine10 30.08

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine9 33.57

24011 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ NT

24019 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.35



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.9

AEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen10 36.9

8009 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 51.59



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

16061 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 33.44

16049 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 52.73



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAEDCA 8/16/2014

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20019 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.15



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AEDCA 8/16/2014

137

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Ty Toy Poodle Beck  Skahan NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

137

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Winston American Eskimo Dog Bethany Brenner NQ 70.32 1.948



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

137

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 41.5 3.301

12034 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 87.7 1.562



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AEDCA 8/16/2014

138

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Nike Shetland Sheepdog Hannah Naiburg100 42.14 3.275

16059 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier NQ 45.73 3.018

16057 Addie Brittany Karen Thomas NQ 71.08 1.941



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/16/2014

140

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 44.05 3.178



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AEDCA 8/16/2014

140

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 47.71 2.934



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

AEDCA 8/16/2014

171

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16055 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ NT

16052 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 73.18 2.364

16054 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 85.02 2.035

16058 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 99.24 1.743



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AEDCA 8/16/2014

176

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

20039 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 94.41 1.864



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 56.04 3.087

8012 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 56.08 3.085



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 66.76 2.591



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/16/2014

177

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 52.1 3.397

16004 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 82.86 2.136



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AEDCA 8/16/2014

180

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 37.43 4.809

20024 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 77.7 2.317

20026 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 78.32 2.298



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 47.96 3.607

8016 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 48.45 3.571

8013 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 51.64 3.350

8019 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 52.58 3.290

8017 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 57.68 2.999

8003 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 48.37 3.577

8005 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 54.67 3.164

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 56.52 3.061

8021 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 66.05 2.619

8018 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 77.07 2.245

8020 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 83.92 2.061



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 41.24 4.195

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.66 3.962

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 44.63 3.876

12007 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 48.96 3.533

12026 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.51 3.494

12027 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 51.26 3.375

12006 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.2 4.303

12021 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 41.59 4.16

12003 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 43.09 4.015

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 51.61 3.352

12002 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 51.71 3.346

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 51.96 3.329

12011 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 62.01 2.79

12022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 69.7 2.482

12023 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.97 2.438



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/16/2014

177

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 39.4 4.492

16042 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams100 39.63 4.466

16043 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 40.2 4.403

16020 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 47.22 3.748

16021 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 49.62 3.567

16006 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 50.32 3.517

16044 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 52.21 3.390

16010 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 52.73 3.357

16014 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 55.43 3.193

16012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 56.79 3.117

16027 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ NT

16011 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 37.73 4.691

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 37.89 4.671

16045 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38.52 4.595

16008 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 46.48 3.808

16046 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 47 3.766

16024 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 48.15 3.676

16007 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 48.41 3.656

16026 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 49.29 3.591

16009 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 51.63 3.428

16015 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 55.2 3.207

16047 Pixe Brittany Karen Thomas NQ 58.54 3.024

16022 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 66.07 2.679

16025 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 66.28 2.670



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/16/2014

177

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 66.39 2.666



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AEDCA 8/16/2014

180

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Simon Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon100 46.13 3.902

20036 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 49.17 3.661

20031 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 51.57 3.490

20007 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon100 52.58 3.423

20033 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 52.97 3.398

20035 Lacey Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 46.31 3.887

20001 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 47.77 3.768

20027 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 50.02 3.599

20011 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 50.03 3.598

20029 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 53.56 3.361

20028 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 56.38 3.193

20032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 57.1 3.152

20004 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 59.21 3.040



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/16/2014

180

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 43.28 4.159

24015 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 44.44 4.050

24019 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 44.83 4.015

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 46.51 3.870

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 46.54 3.868

24005 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 47.55 3.785

24023 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 57.54 3.128

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 48.01 3.749

24014 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 51.99 3.462

24021 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 52.96 3.399

24004 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 53.51 3.364

24022 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 56.95 3.161

24011 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 65.09 2.765



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AEDCA 8/16/2014

137

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

138

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 86.1 1.603



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AEDCA 8/16/2014

140

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 72.96 1.919



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Butch American Eskimo Dog Linda Page NQ 64.14 2.697

12031 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 65.59 2.638



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 73.31 2.36



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AEDCA 8/16/2014

177

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AEDCA 8/16/2014

180

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 72.36 2.488



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 65.53 2.640

4007 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ NT

4008 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 88.34 1.958



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/16/2014

173

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 44.19 3.915

8023 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 47.48 3.644

8040 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 53.57 3.229

8022 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 54.35 3.183

8007 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 59.43 2.911



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AEDCA 8/16/2014

177

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien100 48.67 3.637

12014 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 45.76 3.868

12013 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 53.53 3.307



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AEDCA 8/16/2014

180

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.71 4.118

16037 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 58.17 3.094

16035 Beulah Collie Joany White100 60.02 2.999

16048 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

16049 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 66.02 2.726

16034 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 90.58 1.987



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AEDCA 8/16/2014

180

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown100 55.68 3.233

20037 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 57.43 3.134

20019 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.3 3.974

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 53.29 3.378

20022 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 79.69 2.259



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/16/2014

107

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Winston American Eskimo Dog Bethany Brenner NQ 42.06 2.544



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/16/2014

107

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AEDCA 8/16/2014

108

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Nike Shetland Sheepdog Hannah Naiburg100 29.07 3.715

16055 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ NT

16057 Addie Brittany Karen Thomas NQ NT

16052 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 24.89 4.339

16059 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier NQ 39.27 2.750



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AEDCA 8/16/2014

109

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20041 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 40.84 2.669



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AEDCA 8/16/2014

109

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 36.5 2.986



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/16/2014

120

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 37.25 3.221



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AEDCA 8/16/2014

120

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon95 25.87 4.639



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AEDCA 8/16/2014

124

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 39.81 3.115

16058 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 46.15 2.687

16053 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 67.35 1.841



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AEDCA 8/16/2014

127

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

20042 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 37.95 3.347



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/16/2014

130

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ NT

8012 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 35.2 3.693

8014 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 53.51 2.429

8020 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 60.63 2.144



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AEDCA 8/16/2014

134

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 29.72 4.509



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AEDCA 8/16/2014

138

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20025 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 36.19 3.813

20024 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 44.43 3.106

20039 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 54.8 2.518



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/16/2014

130

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.96 4.649

8003 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.21 4.451

8019 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 30.19 4.306

8017 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 30.32 4.288

8015 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 32.92 3.949

8016 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 33.91 3.834

8005 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 37.95 3.426

8013 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 38.29 3.395

8021 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.82 3.349

8018 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 42.77 3.04



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AEDCA 8/16/2014

130

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 26.53 4.900

12008 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 27.25 4.771

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.14 4.62

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.04 4.477

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.31 4.435

12002 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 30.59 4.25

12007 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 30.89 4.208

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.49 3.882

12026 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 35.71 3.640

12011 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 38.19 3.404

12003 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 28.6 4.545

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 38.13 3.409

12019 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 45.09 2.883

12022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 47.24 2.752

12027 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ 48.09 2.703

12023 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 56.57 2.298



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

134

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 24.51 5.467

16011 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 25.3 5.296

16043 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.84 5.186

16019 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 27.43 4.885

16044 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.34 4.728

16020 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 28.59 4.687

16042 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams100 28.66 4.676

16021 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 28.74 4.662

16027 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 29.62 4.524

16025 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 30.49 4.395

16006 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 33.45 4.006

16007 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 33.74 3.972

16012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 35.15 3.812

16005 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16045 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.83 5.188

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 27.25 4.917

16009 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 28.31 4.733

16026 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 32 4.188

16008 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 33.39 4.013

16014 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 37.77 3.548

16001 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 37.91 3.535

16015 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 39.94 3.355

16010 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 40.05 3.346

16004 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 44.04 3.043



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

134

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Pixe Brittany Karen Thomas NQ 44.44 3.015

16022 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 50.13 2.673



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AEDCA 8/16/2014

138

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.2 5.476

20029 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila100 26.39 5.229

20006 Simon Australian Shepherd Elena Dillon100 29.71 4.645

20031 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 29.92 4.612

20027 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 30.32 4.551

20007 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon100 35.96 3.838

20035 Lacey Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 26.34 5.239

20011 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 28.44 4.852

20036 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 29.27 4.715

20001 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 32.1 4.299

20028 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 32.6 4.233

20033 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 39.27 3.514

20004 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 43.59 3.166



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

138

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 28.95 4.767

24020 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 29.22 4.723

24014 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 30.16 4.576

24005 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 30.26 4.560

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 31.33 4.405

24021 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa100 31.51 4.38

24022 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 32.45 4.253

24004 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 34.25 4.029

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 28.25 4.885

24019 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 35.2 3.920

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 36.19 3.813

24023 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 39.44 3.499

24011 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 42.89 3.218

24006 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 47.4 2.911



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AEDCA 8/16/2014

107

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

108

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 26.44 4.085



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

109

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16061 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 29.68 3.673

16041 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 40.83 2.67



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

124

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Butch American Eskimo Dog Linda Page NQ 50.44 2.458



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

130

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 45.73 2.843



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

130

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 31.36 4.145



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/16/2014

134

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ NT

12028 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AEDCA 8/16/2014

130

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 40.15 3.238

4007 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 41.57 3.127

4008 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 51.7 2.515



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AEDCA 8/16/2014

130

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 29.75 4.37

8024 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 33.86 3.839

8040 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 34.19 3.802

8022 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 36.76 3.536



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

134

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'brien100 31.14 4.303

12013 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 34.28 3.909

12014 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 31.12 4.306



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AEDCA 8/16/2014

138

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 27.13 5.087

16040 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco100 40.01 3.449

16034 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 40.52 3.406

16037 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 43.3 3.187

16048 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 45.63 3.024

16049 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 54.03 2.554



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AEDCA 8/16/2014

138

American Eskimo Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 38.29 3.604

20037 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 38.83 3.554

20021 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20019 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.14 3.126

20022 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 50.06 2.757


